occurred and that six mainline sidings be provided for the Nuvuit route. 

4.10 NUVUIT ROUTE FUEL REQUIREMENTS 

Mainline fuel requirements for a 110 car train set over the 143km Mary River-Steensby 
route, per round trip was estimated at approximately 6,000 litres for the 2008 DFS OPEX. 
One thousand seven hundred and forty (1740) round trips are required to move 18 million 
tons if axle loads are limited to 30 tonnes (limiting axle loads to 30 tonnes has been 
recommended for initial operations), on this basis the Steensby route operation 
uses10.44M litres of fuel for ore train main line operations. 

It is reasonable to assume that a 118 car train would use at least 10,400 litres per round trip 
over the 247km Nuvuit route (247km/143km x 6,000 litres). One thousand six hundred and 
twenty three (1623) round trips are required to move 18 million tons if axle loads are limited 
to 30 tonnes, on this basis the Nuvuit route operation would use 16.88M litres of fuel for ore 
train main line operations. Operations over the Nuvuit route would require 6.44M litres of